TUITION / FEE SHEET 2019 - 2020
PRESCHOOL RATES

3 yr.-old preschool Tuition

(2 mornings/week) $1968

(3 mornings/week) $2656

(ALL DAY/5 days) multi-age $6684 !

4 yr.-old preschool

(4 mornings/week) $3269 d

(5 mornings/week) $3836

(ALL DAY/5 days) multi-age $6684 ®U£{FHI;EADY

WAYSIDE

SCHOOL

Preschool tuition is calculated separately from the Grades K-8 rates.
Per preschool student fee (technology and consumables): $158

Half-Day Preschool Extended Day Program (Pray and Play): This extended day is available to half-day preschoolers and runs from
11:00-12:45. Students are required to bring their own lunch. Families may sign up for one or more days a week at an additional

yearly fee of $440 (Mondays) or $550 (any day Tuesdays - Fridays). You may sign up for Pray and Play now to reserve your spot

or you may add on the extended day option at any time during the year provided space is available. The cost will be prorated for

anyone joining after the first day. A minimum of six students is required for the Pray and Play class to run on a given day.

Full-Day Before and After School Care: OLW School offers a program for registered OLW students that require care before
and/or after regular school hours. The program will be in operation on full days of school during the school year. There is a $30
family registration fee. Morning cost (7:15-8:00am) is $27/week. Afternoon cost (3:00-6:00pm) is $70/week. Daily rates are
available. No hourly rates.

SMART Tuition: OLW families are required to register with SMART Tuition, an independent third-party tuition collection agency.
Parents have the choice of a 1 time annual payment, 2 semi-annual payments, 4 quarter payments or 11 monthly payments.

GRADES K-8 RATES

Tuition Rate Per-Child Fees Per-Family Fees

1 Child (K) $6382 Full-Day** $362 $236

$4040 Half-Day* * $162 (if you only have a
+ $439 for Wed extension half-day K student)

1 Child (1-8) $5,882 $362 per Child $236

2 Children (K-8) $10,095 $362 per Child $236

3 Children (K-8) $13,719 $362 per Child $236

4+ Children (K-8) $15,857 $362 per Child $236

Participating Parishioner Rate - To be considered a Participating Parishioner, families should actively participate in the parish
community by regularly attending weekend mass with their children, volunteering in school & parish ministries, and financially
supporting the parish with at least $750 yearly through regular Sunday and Holy Day envelope contributions.

Non-participating Parishioner/Non-Parishioner Rate - $1400 is added to the K-8 tuition rates. ($700 for Half-Day Kindergarten)

**QLW Loyalty Tuition Rebate for Kindergarten Families - Kindergarten rates include an additional $500 ($250 for half-day)
Loyalty Rebate fee if you have no other students in grades 1-8 at OLW. This fee will be credited towards 1st grade tuition the
following year.

Full-Day Before and After School Care: OLW School offers a program for registered OLW students that require care before
and/or after regular school hours. The program will be in operation on full days of school during the school year. There is a $30
family registration fee. Morning cost (7:15-8:00am) is $27/week. Afternoon cost (3:00-6:00pm) is $70/week. Daily rates are
available. No hourly rates.

SMART Tuition: OLW families are required to register with SMART Tuition, an independent third-party tuition collection agency.
Parents have the choice of a 1 time annual payment, 2 semi-annual payments, 4 quarter payments or 11 monthly payments.

ADDITIONAL FEES
SMART Tuition  Family enrollment fee: $36.00 (waived if tuition is paid in full)
Grade 2 First Communion/Reconciliation $125.00
Grade 8 Confirmation/Graduation $210.00




